

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND INSURANCE

DIVISION OF REGULATORY BOARDS
MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSION
5th Floor 500 JAMES ROBERTSON PARKWAY
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37243-1153
615-741-2711
FAX (615) 741-0651

Agenda

TENNESSEE MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSION NOTICE OF MEETING

Conference Room 6-A Davy Crockett Tower 500 James Robertson Pkwy Nashville, Tennessee 37243-1151

Monday, March 2, 2015

9:00a.m. EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR SEARCH COMMITTEE

CALL TO ORDER - Chairman - Stan McNabb

- Roll Call
- Adopt Agenda for Meeting

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR INTERVIEWS

DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION REGARDING A RECOMMENDATION FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF AN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

ADJOURN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR SEARCH COMMITTEE

2:00 p.m. COMMISSION MEETING VIA TELECONFERENCE

CALL TO ORDER - Chairman - Eddie Roberts

- Roll Call
- Determination of Necessity
- Adopt Agenda for Meeting

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR SEARCH COMMITTEE REPORT

DISCUSSION AND POSSIBLE ACTION REGARDING THE APPOINTMENT OF AN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

ADJOURN

The listed order of items and times on the agenda are subject to change, as the Commission reserves the right to the next agenda items due to cancelations or deferrals.

Commission meetings will be conducted by permitting participation of the Commission members by electronic or other means of communication if necessary. Any member participation by electronic means shall be audible to the public at the location specified above. The Department of Commerce and Insurance is committed to principles of equal access. If you need assistance with attending this meeting due to a disability, please contact the Department's ADA Coordinator at (615) 741-0481